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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Sri P.Raja Babu, IAS. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-44/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019    Date:24 /07/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

 

SERP - Implementation of YSR  Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims by NIA 
- Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 to ZS  

amounting to Rs 59700000.00/-  – Orders Issued 
 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the YSR  Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under YSR  

Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account maintaining in 
SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in the www.YSR 

bima.ap.gov.in. 
 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                 

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 751544887521 Gonuguntla Lakshmi Devi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 330781333929 Vajram Sreenivasulu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 660723999211 Bulagundla Peddanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 797078076009 Talari Lokesh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 931057924809 J Pullamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 988734594870 K Yerriswami AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 787099178622 M Narasimha AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 522942574554 Sai Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 202268758799 M Hemanth Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 465718684621 G Shivanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 702268504983 Pinjari Husen Bee AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 301831506569 Kuruba Nagendra AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 779209708637 Kukuntla Siddappa AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

14 Anantapur 571678477221 Gangavaram Baba Fareed AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

15 Anantapur 576491285864 G Chenna Reddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

16 Anantapur 914297810583 Eeswarappa AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

17 Anantapur 874780574482 Bage Ramachandra AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

18 Anantapur 804713881358 Narayanamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

19 Anantapur 445062840963 
Dharmavaram Shek Chand 

Basha 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

20 Anantapur 412008604755 M Azmathulla AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

21 Anantapur 673825955717 Mekala Mahalakshmi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

22 Anantapur 937395966463 Vallepu Venkataramudu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

23 Anantapur 556272951003 Panga Shivaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

24 Anantapur 890780540483 Vasanth AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

25 Anantapur 987261790113 Bandi Ramakrishna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

26 Anantapur 837554063203 D SIVAIAH AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

27 Anantapur 365567697170 Gondi Chinna Lakshmanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

28 Anantapur 527183353461 Murari Narasimhudu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

29 Chittoor 527437254553 Kavadi Bharath AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

30 Chittoor 564522109455 Y Dhamodaram Naidu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 
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31 Chittoor 244458822195 C Harshavardhan AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

32 Chittoor 815290792677 Bathala Reddappa AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

33 Chittoor 964945505793 E Venkatesulu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

34 Chittoor 214936474498 M Timmappa AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

35 Chittoor 891175000427 B Obul Reddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

36 Chittoor 440725179886 R Moulali AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

37 Chittoor 861208048055 M Venkatesu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

38 Chittoor 403511997403 P Putheiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

39 Chittoor 410767160497 N Dharmaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

40 Chittoor 783999167563 P Gopi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

41 Chittoor 940560645310 C Jaya Chandra Sekhar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

42 Chittoor 206269096546 Mudupuleti Pradeep AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 100000 

43 Chittoor 689663057229 S Ankaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

44 Chittoor 283338107165 M Ashok Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

45 Chittoor 206856684669 Y Esupadham AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 713827233181 Pati Kumar Trinadh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 599299927546 Akula Veerababu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 430355160583 Beta Satya Narayana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

49 EastGodavari 630946362977 vinod AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

50 EastGodavari 756234903263 Dasari Ammiraju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

51 EastGodavari 400231623812 Yeggada Chinnarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

52 EastGodavari 395153051115 Vulavakayala Ramesh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

53 EastGodavari 439561772290 Mortha Dharmarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

54 EastGodavari 348406524383 Patavala Nagababu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

55 EastGodavari 787920857979 Ganta Raju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

56 EastGodavari 602669535189 Kundala Adinarayana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

57 EastGodavari 885356371254 Gangisetti Prasad AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

58 EastGodavari 742139083981 Gudivada Veerababu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

59 EastGodavari 815339998078 Ganesula Ganeswara Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

60 EastGodavari 416569511593 
Dunaboyina Veera Venkata 

Satyanarayana 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

61 EastGodavari 365106149521 Chetla Chinnatalli AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

62 EastGodavari 945911480653 Kolli Rajamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

63 EastGodavari 831369176585 Nukala Achiyamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

64 EastGodavari 571843197838 Reddi Venkanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

65 EastGodavari 573450641130 Bavirisetty Rajeev AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

66 EastGodavari 304555154660 Pali Setti Srinivasa Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

67 EastGodavari 969327281712 Gullanki Narasimha Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

68 EastGodavari 548933185968 Duppalapudi Ramana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

69 EastGodavari 573425390092 Adapa Venkata Subramanyam AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

70 EastGodavari 365182528307 

Sagi Visweswara Trinadha 
Veera Venkata Sita Rama 
Sundhara Satyanarayana 

Varma 

AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

71 EastGodavari 926535997576 Uta Appalaraju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

72 EastGodavari 862216984546 Pithani Mangayamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

73 EastGodavari 919725906607 Bojanki Suribabu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

74 EastGodavari 502323404522 Baddi Rajulu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

75 EastGodavari 446818250857 redoji.saibabu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

76 Guntur 760055581160 mudavathu.balu naik AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

77 Guntur 219687780773 Panuganti Murali Krishna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

78 Guntur 920106602325 Kataru Nagamani AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

79 Guntur 614992638741 Yemineni Ramajaneyulu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

80 Guntur 422152116409 Gunti Vajram AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

81 Guntur 591912739057 Devara Ravi Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

82 Guntur 234178738809 Veeraboyina Ramaraju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

83 Guntur 430090607626 Boddu Amara Lingaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

84 Guntur 954685892318 Nutakki Nagarjuna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

85 Guntur 683899326374 Shaik Chan Basha AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

86 Guntur 801225237729 
Tadimalla Peda Venkata 

Narasaiah 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

87 Guntur 376293549272 Kondameda Edukondalu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

88 Guntur 925206719566 Nukabateni Venkata Ramaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

89 Krishna 440721474628 Kondeti Ranga Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

90 Krishna 556282714466 Kondaveti Venkateswaralu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 
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91 Krishna 351199600064 Tippireddy Bhaskara Reddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

92 Krishna 214309891387 Thadicharla Narayanappa AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

93 Krishna 408301414188 Durgam Kutumbarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

94 Krishna 792572586364 Padamata Venkataeswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

95 Krishna 207029142300 Jampana Koteswara Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

96 Krishna 610634756277 Devarapalli Eswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

97 Krishna 976211710838 Cherukuri Sivaji AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

98 Krishna 655463325551 Kampa Durga Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

99 Krishna 466728502634 Beemala Annamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

100 Krishna 236265529161 Shaik Alla Bhakshu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

101 Krishna 492949090308 Koduru Prasad AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

102 Krishna 797969694557 KOTTU NAGA ANJANEYULU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

103 Krishna 412131578523 Chukka Simhachalam AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

104 Krishna 842567970783 Thota Samrajyam AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

105 Krishna 580775737865 Bhogadi Naga Phani Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

106 Krishna 568190965583 Patra Nanaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

107 Krishna 655948863716 Jogi Venkateswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

108 Krishna 466079487137 Shaik Mastan Shareef AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

109 Krishna 613744484368 Padmala Padmavathi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

110 Krishna 656138849137 Mareedu Krishna Kumari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

111 Krishna 636210975617 Torlapati Anil Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

112 Krishna 980562149773 Alavala Uma Maheswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

113 Krishna 977391886197 Karimerakala Neelakantham AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

114 Krishna 403027950806 Kavatana Narasimharao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

115 Krishna 809531978366 Kolavennu Gangamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

116 Krishna 475014557842 Vellaturi Koteswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

117 Krishna 291392040531 Mohammed Baji AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

118 Kurnool 648065584238 Yerrachenchu Pedda Obulesu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

119 Kurnool 555721966775 Puli Charla Hussain Basha AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

120 Kurnool 683948922010 K NAIDU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

121 Kurnool 445551492116 Gadigela Rangappa AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

122 Kurnool 337843908182 Boya Eswaramma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

123 Kurnool 721914040019 Kuruva Ravikumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

124 Kurnool 728258403570 VADDE KAMMAGIRI SWAMY AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

125 Kurnool 783176547143 Kukkala Rajesh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

126 Kurnool 487546829559 Revula Chinna Maddileti AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

127 Kurnool 600427765754 NALLAMALLA NARASIMHUDU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

128 Kurnool 437321711127 Kummari Narayana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

129 Kurnool 468558498507 Deshayi Bheemanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

130 Kurnool 601205437486 Shaik Chand Basha AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

131 Kurnool 540998325766 Vangala Ramana Reddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

132 Kurnool 986048132963 Mangali Lakshmi Devi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

133 Kurnool 498434898309 Kumari Laxmi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

134 Kurnool 465349836554 Surasura Bojjanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

135 Kurnool 667115472245 
BUDDAKKOLLA 
NARAYANAMMA 

AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

136 Kurnool 363867017284 Konge Ashwini AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

137 Prakasam 201129795599 Bijigam Sivaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

138 Prakasam 295514442727 Nagamalle Narayana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

139 Prakasam 270413385431 Gangavaram Nagoor Vali AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

140 Prakasam 935235154619 Thiragabathaina Pothu Raju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

141 Prakasam 714900721686 Kukkala Krishnareddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

142 Prakasam 556902276337 Avula Sivaprasad AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

143 Prakasam 701483970355 Pandiri Yesobu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

144 Prakasam 267582981890 Thota Siva Gopiraju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

145 Prakasam 911969198488 Burla Sreenivasarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

146 Prakasam 485680212335 Rayalla Rajeswari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

147 Prakasam 274248041289 Uppalapati Venkateswarlu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

148 Prakasam 879238704039 Immadi Setty Malleswari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

149 Prakasam 492472284273 Boyapati Kishore Babu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

150 Prakasam 736804063928 Kosanala Parvathi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

151 Prakasam 961814403741 Manchu Chandrasekhar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

152 Prakasam 969171851741 Makineni Narasimharao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

153 Prakasam 754654126911 Manda John Wesly AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 
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154 Prakasam 735505509307 Gudipalli Malleswari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

155 Prakasam 972755434829 Ballipalli Venkateswarlu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

156 Prakasam 466940875242 Indla Sudarsan Babu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

157 Prakasam 636017872346 Veluturla Venkateswaralu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

158 Prakasam 631811888513 Mule Kondareddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

159 Prakasam 736484110271 Kambapu Sreenu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

160 Prakasam 495457385186 Alla Anjaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

161 Prakasam 253797844114 Satya Narayana Bezawada AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

162 Prakasam 381371210127 RAVIPATI ANIL KUMAR AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

163 Prakasam 423440263310 Mundlapati Nagamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

164 Prakasam 361541227977 Eerthineni Subbaia AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

165 Prakasam 986685112585 Sampathi Kotaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

166 Prakasam 685826477225 Vadranam Srinivasa Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

167 Prakasam 510694398600 Shaik Shakeela AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

168 Prakasam 266492362455 Thella Mekala Ramulamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

169 S P S Nellore 457518766622 KUKKALA LALITHA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

170 S P S Nellore 939633427530 POTLLURU SUBBAMMA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

171 S P S Nellore 469081612544 BOBBURU VENKATAIAH AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

172 S P S Nellore 815133761290 
Ankinapalli Ramachandra 

Reddy 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

173 S P S Nellore 438855632885 PENUMALLI HYMAVATHI AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

174 S P S Nellore 700193198094 MATTEPU SUDHAKAR AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

175 S P S Nellore 424890096794 
GUMPARLAPATI BALA 

NAGAMMA 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

176 S P S Nellore 627491916506 VINJAMURU SRINIVASULU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

177 S P S Nellore 918503777498 Shaik Chinn Masthan AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

178 S P S Nellore 778139305863 KARTHAM PRAVEEN AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

179 S P S Nellore 800245874879 Yekollu Subbamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

180 S P S Nellore 474667409991 Shaik Munna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

181 S P S Nellore 837055056338 Shaik Meera Mohiddin AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

182 S P S Nellore 419908191392 MEENJURU NAGAMMA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

183 S P S Nellore 635698136416 Pavuluri Akamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

184 S P S Nellore 978328818068 Chemudugunta Polaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

185 S P S Nellore 284054150325 Mekala Venkaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

186 S P S Nellore 386225336958 Polamgari Polamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

187 Srikakulam 716836991739 Kuppili Durgarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

188 Srikakulam 642835957749 Paidi Venkataramana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

189 Srikakulam 378273497356 Kadagana Rama Swamy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

190 Srikakulam 585188969667 Chukka Thammayya AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

191 Srikakulam 463159785571 Gorivilli Appanna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

192 Srikakulam 827606430638 Javana Mangamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

193 Srikakulam 290847878269 Annepu Satish AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

194 Srikakulam 450711997872 Challa Prasadarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

195 Srikakulam 302319472303 Anakapalli Rajeswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

196 Srikakulam 657550176157 Rowtu Bangaramma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

197 Srikakulam 690693107581 Peddinti Santosh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

198 Srikakulam 766758519037 Ippili Sudarsana Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

199 Srikakulam 796345192974 Merugu Vidya Sagar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

200 Srikakulam 952789272326 muppana malleswari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

201 Srikakulam 904034597465 Yadla Ramu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

202 Srikakulam 430965639326 Thota Pentayya AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

203 Srikakulam 797792009433 Duppatla Ramu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

204 Srikakulam 706032888395 Kujja Dharmarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

205 Srikakulam 454119424771 Kornu Chinnammadu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

206 Srikakulam 809089649938 nowapada tarakeswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

207 Srikakulam 839635613500 Paidi Srinivasarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

208 Srikakulam 361592833381 KOLLI PARVATHI AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

209 Visakhapatnam 820611346899 KOLA RAMANA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

210 Visakhapatnam 801169949154 Potnuri Ramana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

211 Visakhapatnam 404366929014 padi arjun rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

212 Visakhapatnam 323117695391 Gude Ganesh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

213 Visakhapatnam 873233041345 VANUM GURRAYYA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

214 Visakhapatnam 229589861640 K janakamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

215 Visakhapatnam 982051879809 Nallabelli Mangaraju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 
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216 Visakhapatnam 644782472244 SARIPALLI NANIBABU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

217 Visakhapatnam 402204556029 Pentakota Yenkayyamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

218 Visakhapatnam 928708666526 OMMU APPARAO AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

219 Visakhapatnam 574612932522 KORRABU POTHURAJU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

220 Visakhapatnam 732303968271 Valanki Kalyan AXISP00057290957 18/06/2019 200000 

221 Visakhapatnam 724384126621 JEEREDDI PENTAYYA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

222 Visakhapatnam 975426960276 KUNDRAPU DEMUDU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

223 Visakhapatnam 269555197731 NEMPU SATHISH AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

224 Visakhapatnam 366685480493 vandlebu pentayya AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

225 Visakhapatnam 914537959037 Purre Raju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

226 Visakhapatnam 890300166804 Geddam Sai Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

227 Visakhapatnam 710368488113 Koyya Paradesamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

228 Visakhapatnam 939451706022 Gandreddi Mariya Ananda Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

229 Visakhapatnam 865693249066 Pamoti Veeraswamy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

230 Visakhapatnam 986783239604 Bogavilli Aruna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

231 Visakhapatnam 981146230271 Bingu Chinnarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

232 Visakhapatnam 845545408077 Karri Appala Naidu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

233 Vizianagaram 777105730509 Valeti Satya Narayana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

234 Vizianagaram 229029267014 Koyya Chinna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

235 Vizianagaram 930185454438 THALLAPUDI KRISHNA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

236 Vizianagaram 293009649130 BUSARA NARSIMHULU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

237 Vizianagaram 260938944380 OMMIDI VARAPU VASU. AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

238 Vizianagaram 708688817772 THABONA GANGULU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

239 Vizianagaram 585156665492 Gorle Pydi Naidu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

240 Vizianagaram 291974127295 Lekkala Sattibabu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

241 Vizianagaram 637531685451 DONAKA THIRUPATHIRAO AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

242 Vizianagaram 247762111645 Bugata Sivakrishna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

243 Vizianagaram 536435741346 GUMMIDI MUTYALA RAO AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

244 Vizianagaram 267351168266 KODIMANU THAVUDU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

245 Vizianagaram 572140461912 Majji Ramu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

246 Vizianagaram 672710761806 Karri Chinnamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

247 Vizianagaram 417305300687 Seedara Laxmi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

248 Vizianagaram 469898483553 DEVAPURAPU SIMHACHALAM AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

249 Vizianagaram 530097185150 PORIPIREDDY SANYASAMMA AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

250 Vizianagaram 925947022161 MAMIDI RAMU AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

251 WestGodavari 898192378765 Cheeday Surya Nageswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

252 WestGodavari 747692291419 Mohammad Abdul Shafeeq AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

253 WestGodavari 359156084005 Teku Subbarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

254 WestGodavari 962789242403 Didde Daniel Raj Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

255 WestGodavari 650295076189 
Yantrapragada Veera Venkata 

Ramakrishna 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

256 WestGodavari 332881481788 Jarabala Ramesh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

257 WestGodavari 706953491349 Tummuri Ravi Kumar Reddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

258 WestGodavari 243527975134 Pasupuleti Markandeyulu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

259 WestGodavari 731987892238 Nunna Vijayaraju AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

260 WestGodavari 567261981446 BOLLIPAMU CHINNARI AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 100000 

261 WestGodavari 991925080249 Koppati Venkatesh AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

262 WestGodavari 220348967661 Nendru Darmaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

263 WestGodavari 448836759933 Bandi Yacobu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

264 WestGodavari 506487012522 Akula Adi Lakshmi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

265 WestGodavari 824240601896 Nuthi Sreenu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

266 WestGodavari 531354083450 Athmakuri Lakshmi Kantham AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

267 WestGodavari 344791329010 Modepalli Bangarayya AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

268 WestGodavari 675165622364 Ponnuri Prasannakumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

269 WestGodavari 488881404484 Kanchrla Chittibabu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

270 WestGodavari 242807660200 Yalla Rama Suresh Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

271 WestGodavari 567126626435 Kasagani Nageswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

272 WestGodavari 547661061284 Manchi Dharmachari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

273 WestGodavari 796576384384 Geddam Kishore AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

274 WestGodavari 373306083791 Mandapati Venkateswararao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

275 WestGodavari 571942073424 Merugumala Lalitha Kumari AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

276 WestGodavari 215923824258 Movva Harinarayana AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 100000 

277 WestGodavari 705036752421 Merugu Nagamani AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

278 WestGodavari 762411565047 Sonti Venkata Sesharao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 
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279 WestGodavari 691225076843 Mokhamatla Veeraswami AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

280 WestGodavari 369524149689 Tuumu Veera Nageswara Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

281 WestGodavari 259221516585 Chukka Harerambabu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

282 WestGodavari 405122811677 Yarramshetti Anjaneyulu AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

283 WestGodavari 947679166439 Rudram Kanakamuralikrishna AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

284 WestGodavari 789963719787 Itham V N V Tulasi Rao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

285 WestGodavari 810588682182 RACHAKONDA LAKSHMI AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

286 WestGodavari 790007141369 Chappidi Parvathi AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

287 WestGodavari 812983970862 
Burugupalli Lakshmi 

Narasamma 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

288 WestGodavari 523193271173 Inti Ramachandrarao AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

289 YSRCuddapah 625188183986 Thugutla Sivaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

290 YSRCuddapah 304244478336 
Chinna Papugalla 
Chennakesava 

AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

291 YSRCuddapah 422522773006 Gajulapalli Polamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

292 YSRCuddapah 906808951015 Puvvadi Subramanyam AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

293 YSRCuddapah 863578735960 Sayyad Basheer Ahammad AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

294 YSRCuddapah 755073538548 
Ramireddy Naga Siva Kumar 

Reddy 
AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

295 YSRCuddapah 354443327303 Pathuri Gurramma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

296 YSRCuddapah 690618631256 Uppara Pradeep AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

297 YSRCuddapah 442577122272 Yaparla Subbamma AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

298 YSRCuddapah 716022740692 Kuppam Brahmaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

299 YSRCuddapah 754659528926 Danduboina Pullaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

300 YSRCuddapah 609691470187 Sirigi Reddy Jeswanth Reddy AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 
and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 for transferring 
the claim amount of Rs. 59700000.00/- through EFMS to the 300 Nominees Accounts. 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

59700000.00/- (Rupees  Five Crore Ninety Seven Lakh  only) to 300  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1  enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 37028084613   
SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

   Sd/- P.Raja Babu 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 202268758799 M Hemanth Kumar Venkataramana 91005071978 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001008 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 301831506569 Kuruba Nagendra Maha Lakshmi 91031476066 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001034 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 330781333929 Vajram Sreenivasulu Vajram Lalithamma 34793331425 State Bank of India SBIN0006108 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 365567697170 Gondi Chinna Lakshmanna G Pedda Anjinamma 36811020098 State Bank of India SBIN0002797 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 412008604755 M Azmathulla M Zareena 31382210020871 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003138 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 445062840963 
Dharmavaram Shek Chand 

Basha 
Almas 91105666555 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001115 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 465718684621 G Shivanna Golla Yasodamma 30447167470 State Bank of India SBIN0001318 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 522942574554 Sai Kumar Nagaratnamma 565410110008438 Bank of India BKID0005654 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 527183353461 Murari Narasimhudu M Salamma 34701286275 State Bank of India SBIN0011125 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 556272951003 Panga Shivaiah Panga Sridevi 91026367688 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001039 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 571678477221 Gangavaram Baba Fareed Gangavaram Rukchana 080210100180428 Andhra Bank ANDB0000802 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 576491285864 G Chenna Reddy Gudla Eswaramma 19160566381 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001078 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 660723999211 Bulagundla Peddanna Bulagundla Krishnamma 010110100069763 Andhra Bank ANDB0002007 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 673825955717 Mekala Mahalakshmi Mekala Gopal 91016578409 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001006 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 702268504983 Pinjari Husen Bee Pinjari Khasim Saab 91018054529 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001094 200000.00 

16 Anantapur 751544887521 Gonuguntla Lakshmi Devi Lakshminarayana 19093508368 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001005 200000.00 

17 Anantapur 779209708637 Kukuntla Siddappa Kowkuntla Erramma 32586071679 State Bank of India SBIN0002738 200000.00 

18 Anantapur 787099178622 M Narasimha Madiga Eshwaraiah 014910100056398 Andhra Bank ANDB0000149 200000.00 

19 Anantapur 797078076009 Talari Lokesh Talari Anjinayya 19106097505 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001017 200000.00 

20 Anantapur 804713881358 Narayanamma Subbarayadu 19107007144 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001015 200000.00 

21 Anantapur 837554063203 D SIVAIAH 
Dasaganipalli Lakshmi 

Devi 
19168520203 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001053 200000.00 

22 Anantapur 874780574482 Bage Ramachandra Bage Venkatamma 030110100220683 Andhra Bank ANDB0000301 200000.00 

23 Anantapur 890780540483 Vasanth Yallappa Gari Rangappa 19172574322 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001099 200000.00 

24 Anantapur 914297810583 Eeswarappa Ramappa Gari Bindu 91105275798 Andhra Pragati Grameen APGB0001042 200000.00 
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bank 

25 Anantapur 931057924809 J Pullamma Devarapalli Adivappa 30581254245 State Bank of India SBIN0002737 200000.00 

26 Anantapur 937395966463 Vallepu Venkataramudu V Kumari 91050214449 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001006 200000.00 

27 Anantapur 987261790113 Bandi Ramakrishna Bandi Sharada 32180663452 State Bank of India SBIN0008829 200000.00 

28 Anantapur 988734594870 K Yerriswami K Suhasini 32982931762 State Bank of India SBIN0000976 200000.00 

29 Chittoor 206269096546 Mudupuleti Pradeep Mudupuleti Pradeep 231010100054983 Andhra Bank ANDB0002310 100000.00 

30 Chittoor 206856684669 Y Esupadham Y Uday Kumar 1164104000059732 IDBI IBKL0001164 200000.00 

31 Chittoor 214936474498 M Timmappa T Narasimhulu 36908429954 State Bank of India SBIN0040004 200000.00 

32 Chittoor 244458822195 C Harshavardhan V Prameela 6127775596 Indian Bank IDIB000G031 200000.00 

33 Chittoor 283338107165 M Ashok Kumar S Parvathamma 190210100088087 Andhra Bank ANDB0001902 200000.00 

34 Chittoor 403511997403 P Putheiah P Elijebeth Premavathi 50006334446 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

35 Chittoor 410767160497 N Dharmaiah N Lakshmamma 50019742087 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

36 Chittoor 440725179886 R Moulali R Naseeb Jan 94881613 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

37 Chittoor 527437254553 Kavadi Bharath Kavadi Ravindra 32816967644 State Bank of India SBIN0014169 200000.00 

38 Chittoor 564522109455 Y Dhamodaram Naidu Kedavari Y 978251894 Indian Bank IDIB000G034 200000.00 

39 Chittoor 689663057229 S Ankaiah S Venkatesh 20252096284 State Bank of India SBIN0017926 200000.00 

40 Chittoor 783999167563 P Gopi P Vijith 226010100080775 Andhra Bank ANDB0002260 200000.00 

41 Chittoor 815290792677 Bathala Reddappa B Yallamma 99206869 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

42 Chittoor 861208048055 M Venkatesu Narayanamma 50013283720 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

43 Chittoor 891175000427 B Obul Reddy 
B Pedda Venkataramana 

Red 
082010100079502 Andhra Bank ANDB0000820 200000.00 

44 Chittoor 940560645310 C Jaya Chandra Sekhar C Sundramma 88098695 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

45 Chittoor 964945505793 E Venkatesulu Hamsaveni 858114897 Indian Bank IDIB000K028 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 304555154660 Pali Setti Srinivasa Rao Palisetti Durga 010410100108752 Andhra Bank ANDB0000104 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 348406524383 Patavala Nagababu Patavala Nookaratnam 018310100106471 Andhra Bank ANDB0000183 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 365106149521 Chetla Chinnatalli 
Chetla Mohan Shesh 

Kumar 
20200227232 State Bank of India SBIN0004719 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 365182528307 

Sagi Visweswara Trinadha 
Veera Venkata Sita Rama 

Sundhara Satyanarayana 
Varma 

Sagi Annapurna Devi 023610025000363 Andhra Bank ANDB0000236 200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 395153051115 Vulavakayala Ramesh Vulavakayala Srinu 712310031001878 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7123 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 400231623812 Yeggada Chinnarao Yeggada Satyavathi 011910100130371 Andhra Bank ANDB0000119 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 416569511593 Dunaboyina Veera Venkata Dunaboyina Satyavathi 035910100056732 Andhra Bank ANDB0000359 200000.00 
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Satyanarayana 

53 EastGodavari 430355160583 Beta Satya Narayana BETA Jaya 31882947218 State Bank of India SBIN0005639 200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 439561772290 Mortha Dharmarao Mortha Vikash Kumar 33428843306 State Bank of India SBIN0014569 200000.00 

55 EastGodavari 446818250857 redoji.saibabu Redmi.chinnabbai 34114089536 State Bank of India SBIN0016870 200000.00 

56 EastGodavari 502323404522 Baddi Rajulu Baddi Ravanamma 62501983647 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021564 200000.00 

57 EastGodavari 548933185968 Duppalapudi Ramana duppalapudi varalakshmi 049610100212310 Andhra Bank ANDB0000496  200000.00 

58 EastGodavari 571843197838 Reddi Venkanna Reddi Devi 328602010556245 Union Bank of India UBIN0532860 200000.00 

59 EastGodavari 573425390092 Adapa Venkata Subramanyam Adapa Veeralakshmi 31800834708 State Bank of India SBIN0014774 200000.00 

60 EastGodavari 573450641130 Bavirisetty Rajeev Baverisetty Kasturi Bai 108410013004209 Andhra Bank ANDB0001084 200000.00 

61 EastGodavari 599299927546 Akula Veerababu Akula MANGATAYARU 973025417 Indian Bank IDIB000A109 200000.00 

62 EastGodavari 602669535189 Kundala Adinarayana Kundala Ganga 32582010019254 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003258 200000.00 

63 EastGodavari 630946362977 vinod ravva rajeswari 62444078200 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020693 200000.00 

64 EastGodavari 713827233181 Pati Kumar Trinadh Palivela Sri Lakshmi 33869015506 State Bank of India SBIN0002759 200000.00 

65 EastGodavari 742139083981 Gudivada Veerababu Gudivada Suryakala 717910100000487 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDBOCG7179 200000.00 

66 EastGodavari 756234903263 Dasari Ammiraju Dasari Nagamani 44420100002487 Bank of Baroda BARB0MURARI 200000.00 

67 EastGodavari 787920857979 Ganta Raju Ganta Sujatha 3441341663 Central Bank of India CBIN0284555 200000.00 

68 EastGodavari 815339998078 Ganesula Ganeswara Rao Ganesula Suramma 714710100026874 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7147 200000.00 

69 EastGodavari 831369176585 Nukala Achiyamma Nukala Mavillu 011910100225165 Andhra Bank ANDB0000119 200000.00 

70 EastGodavari 862216984546 Pithani Mangayamma Pitani Ramakrishna 064310100126314 Andhra Bank ANDB0000643 200000.00 

71 EastGodavari 885356371254 Gangisetti Prasad Gangishetti Yesuratnam 710610031173551 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7106 200000.00 

72 EastGodavari 919725906607 Bojanki Suribabu Bojanki Kannamma 551202010004864 Union Bank of India UBIN0555126 200000.00 

73 EastGodavari 926535997576 Uta Appalaraju UTA Veera Padmavathi 32924119908 State Bank of India SBIN0006248 200000.00 

74 EastGodavari 945911480653 Kolli Rajamma Kolli Yesiyya 6256857233 Indian Bank IDIB000P212 200000.00 

75 EastGodavari 969327281712 Gullanki Narasimha Rao Gullanki Ramakumari 16720100014495 Bank of Baroda BARB0HUKUMP 200000.00 

76 Guntur 219687780773 Panuganti Murali Krishna 
Panuganti 

Venkateswaramma 
073722040002368 DCCB APBL0007037 200000.00 

77 Guntur 234178738809 Veeraboyina Ramaraju Veeraboyina Mallamma 34815126131 State Bank of India SBIN0001022 200000.00 

78 Guntur 376293549272 Kondameda Edukondalu Borigorla Adilakshmi 700810000072557 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7008 200000.00 

79 Guntur 422152116409 Gunti Vajram Gunti Ratnakar 007710100056468 Andhra Bank ANDB0000077 200000.00 

80 Guntur 430090607626 Boddu Amara Lingaiah Boddu Koteswaramma 561610110006945 Bank of India BKID0005616 200000.00 

81 Guntur 591912739057 Devara Ravi Kumar Yaparthi Siva 020310100210677 Andhra Bank ANDB0000203 200000.00 
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82 Guntur 614992638741 Yemineni Ramajaneyulu 
Yemineni 

Venkateswaramma 
1307101016846 Canara Bank CNRB0001307 200000.00 

83 Guntur 683899326374 Shaik Chan Basha Shaik Khasim Bi 036610100116502 Andhra Bank ANDB0000366 200000.00 

84 Guntur 760055581160 mudavathu.balu naik mudavathu.rangi bai 709810100020700 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7098 200000.00 

85 Guntur 801225237729 
Tadimalla Peda Venkata 

Narasaiah 
Ashok Kumar Tadimalla 609802010011788 Union Bank of India UBIN0560987 200000.00 

86 Guntur 920106602325 Kataru Nagamani Katari Venkateshwarlu 567710110005203 Bank of India BKID0005677 200000.00 

87 Guntur 925206719566 Nukabateni Venkata Ramaiah Nukabateni Laxmi 072622040001335 DCCB APBL0007026 200000.00 

88 Guntur 954685892318 Nutakki Nagarjuna Nutakki Samrajyam 863410110000895 Bank of India BKID0008634 200000.00 

89 Krishna 207029142300 Jampana Koteswara Rao Jampana Ramadevi 015410100059067 Andhra Bank ANDB0000154 200000.00 

90 Krishna 214309891387 Thadicharla Narayanappa Thadicharla Anjali 6261611113 Indian Bank IDIB000C051 200000.00 

91 Krishna 236265529161 Shaik Alla Bhakshu Shaik Bade Bee 20172634113 State Bank of India SBIN0011096 200000.00 

92 Krishna 291392040531 Mohammed Baji Mohammed Pirani 027210100056246 Andhra Bank ANDB0000272 200000.00 

93 Krishna 351199600064 Tippireddy Bhaskara Reddy Tippireddy Ramakotamma 899886979 Indian Bank IDIB000C043 200000.00 

94 Krishna 403027950806 Kavatana Narasimharao Kavatana Sujatha 119210100111297 Andhra Bank ANDB0001192 200000.00 

95 Krishna 408301414188 Durgam Kutumbarao Durgam Kumari 31998884890 State Bank of India SBIN0007531 200000.00 

96 Krishna 412131578523 Chukka Simhachalam Chukka Saikumar 37611460428 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021129 200000.00 

97 Krishna 440721474628 Kondeti Ranga Rao Kondeti Dhana Lakshmi 6748490489 Indian Bank IDIB000C006 200000.00 

98 Krishna 466079487137 Shaik Mastan Shareef Shaik Shaheena 170301000060384 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001703 200000.00 

99 Krishna 466728502634 Beemala Annamma Bheemala Vijay 102710100185256 Andhra Bank ANDB0001027 200000.00 

100 Krishna 475014557842 Vellaturi Koteswararao Vellaturi Giri Kumari 064422010002644 DCCB APBL0006044 200000.00 

101 Krishna 492949090308 Koduru Prasad Koduru Chanti 925552543 Indian Bank IDIB000V045 200000.00 

102 Krishna 556282714466 Kondaveti Venkateswaralu Kondaveeti Radha 20209458818 State Bank of India SBIN0014173 200000.00 

103 Krishna 568190965583 Patra Nanaiah Patra Rosamma 37602200014428 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003760 200000.00 

104 Krishna 580775737865 Bhogadi Naga Phani Kumar BHOGADI RAMA DEVI 33512210004087 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003351 200000.00 

105 Krishna 610634756277 Devarapalli Eswararao Devarapalli Vijaya 154210100086690 Andhra Bank ANDB0001542 200000.00 

106 Krishna 613744484368 Padmala Padmavathi Padmala Srinivasarao 11487117627 State Bank of India SBIN0002781 200000.00 

107 Krishna 636210975617 Torlapati Anil Kumar Torlapati Rani 776901467 Indian Bank IDIB000V054 200000.00 

108 Krishna 655463325551 Kampa Durga Rao Kampa Durga Rao 95760551 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

109 Krishna 655948863716 Jogi Venkateswararao Jogi Nagalakshmi 23244736 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

110 Krishna 656138849137 Mareedu Krishna Kumari Mareedu Prasada Rao 11621989155 State Bank of India SBIN0005814 200000.00 

111 Krishna 792572586364 Padamata Venkataeswararao 
Padamata Venkata 

Narasamm 
34703913034 State Bank of India SBIN0000783 200000.00 

112 Krishna 797969694557 KOTTU NAGA ANJANEYULU KOTTU GANTAIAH 1361108011251 Canara Bank CNRB0001361 200000.00 



Proc.No.16022/2/2019-44/SERP/Insurance/Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

5 

 

113 Krishna 809531978366 Kolavennu Gangamma Varakolu Lakshmi 061110100179927 Andhra Bank ANDB0000611 200000.00 

114 Krishna 842567970783 Thota Samrajyam Thota Veera Babu 20182721015 State Bank of India SBIN0013229 200000.00 

115 Krishna 976211710838 Cherukuri Sivaji Cherukuri Ammaji 6561711740 Indian Bank IDIB000G017 200000.00 

116 Krishna 977391886197 Karimerakala Neelakantham Karimerakala Adilakshmi 0089104000212465 IDBI IBKL0000089 200000.00 

117 Krishna 980562149773 Alavala Uma Maheswararao Alavala Anjamma 873142204 Indian Bank IDIB000J018 200000.00 

118 Kurnool 337843908182 Boya Eswaramma Boya Geetha 91046242316 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003074 200000.00 

119 Kurnool 363867017284 Konge Ashwini KONGE. RAJESHVARI 62057826495 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021049 200000.00 

120 Kurnool 437321711127 Kummari Narayana Kummari Nagapullamma 32058495432 State Bank of India SBIN0008797 200000.00 

121 Kurnool 445551492116 Gadigela Rangappa Gadigela Lingamma 91105048607 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003142 200000.00 

122 Kurnool 465349836554 Surasura Bojjanna Sura Sura Madhu 91111286011 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003106 200000.00 

123 Kurnool 468558498507 Deshayi Bheemanna Deshayi Krishna Veni 91024081656 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003113 200000.00 

124 Kurnool 487546829559 Revula Chinna Maddileti Revula Chandramma 34718025065 State Bank of India SBIN0002725 200000.00 

125 Kurnool 498434898309 Kumari Laxmi Kumari Raveendra 205010100058475 Andhra Bank ANDB0002050 200000.00 

126 Kurnool 540998325766 Vangala Ramana Reddy 
VANGALA 

RAMACHANDRAMMA 
039010100264650 Andhra Bank ANDB0000390 200000.00 

127 Kurnool 555721966775 Puli Charla Hussain Basha Pulicharla Jafar Hussain 002010100489107 Andhra Bank ANDB0000020 200000.00 

128 Kurnool 600427765754 NALLAMALLA NARASIMHUDU NALLAMALLA KARREMMA 30926983869 State Bank of India SBIN0001587 200000.00 

129 Kurnool 601205437486 Shaik Chand Basha Shaik Jakeer Basha 91110613969 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003064 200000.00 

130 Kurnool 648065584238 Yerrachenchu Pedda Obulesu 
Yerrachenchu Bala 

Olamma 
30904199787 State Bank of India SBIN0000784 200000.00 

131 Kurnool 667115472245 
BUDDAKKOLLA 

NARAYANAMMA 

BUDDAKKOLLA 

KARRENNA 
33862250008378 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003386 200000.00 

132 Kurnool 683948922010 K NAIDU K PEDDA RAMAYYA 00201010038959 Andhra Bank ANDB0000020 200000.00 

133 Kurnool 721914040019 Kuruva Ravikumar Kuruva Jayamma 19102117914 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003028 200000.00 

134 Kurnool 728258403570 VADDE KAMMAGIRI SWAMY 
VADDE KAMMAGIRI 

SWAMY 
91029605247 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003051 200000.00 

135 Kurnool 783176547143 Kukkala Rajesh Kukkala Erranna 91048395019 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003034 200000.00 

136 Kurnool 986048132963 Mangali Lakshmi Devi Mangalai Ram Munaiah 37392250003264 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003739 200000.00 

137 Prakasam 201129795599 Bijigam Sivaiah Bojja Ankita 91108585242 Andhra Pragati Grameen APGB0005086  200000.00 
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bank 

138 Prakasam 253797844114 Satya Narayana Bezawada BEJAVADA RAVANAMMA 30970894782 State Bank of India SBIN0002796 200000.00 

139 Prakasam 266492362455 Thella Mekala Ramulamma 
Thella Mekala Chinna 

Manthraiah 
91089049446 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005058 200000.00 

140 Prakasam 267582981890 Thota Siva Gopiraju Thota Venkata Yasoda 34393247936 State Bank of India SBIN0001943 200000.00 

141 Prakasam 270413385431 Gangavaram Nagoor Vali Gangavaram Rajiya 36962200041909 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003696 200000.00 

142 Prakasam 274248041289 Uppalapati Venkateswarlu Uppalapati Parwathi 36386314909 State Bank of India SBIN0003728 200000.00 

143 Prakasam 295514442727 Nagamalle Narayana Nagamalle Ramulu 32287311251 State Bank of India SBIN0012921 200000.00 

144 Prakasam 361541227977 Eerthineni Subbaia Ramai Garu Kavitha 32663719944 State Bank of India SBIN0010106 200000.00 

145 Prakasam 381371210127 RAVIPATI ANIL KUMAR RAVIPATI JALAMMA 098310023000425 Andhra Bank ANDB0000983 200000.00 

146 Prakasam 423440263310 Mundlapati Nagamma Mundlapati Timothi 36892200065570 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003689 200000.00 

147 Prakasam 466940875242 Indla Sudarsan Babu Indla Prabhavathi 19045069290 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005090 200000.00 

148 Prakasam 485680212335 Rayalla Rajeswari Rayalla Venkateswarlu 36412200086775 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003641 200000.00 

149 Prakasam 492472284273 Boyapati Kishore Babu Boyapati Poornima 19096026915 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005061  200000.00 

150 Prakasam 495457385186 Alla Anjaiah Alla Suseela 37032250002037 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003703 200000.00 

151 Prakasam 510694398600 Shaik Shakeela Shaik Mahabub Subhani 060310021000509 Andhra Bank ANDB0000603 200000.00 

152 Prakasam 556902276337 Avula Sivaprasad AVULA POLERAMMA 058110100038879 Andhra Bank ANDB0000581 200000.00 

153 Prakasam 631811888513 Mule Kondareddy Mule Singaiah 31849626942 State Bank of India SBIN0014163 200000.00 

154 Prakasam 636017872346 Veluturla Venkateswaralu Veluturla Ademma 058410100030558 Andhra Bank ANDB0000584 200000.00 

155 Prakasam 685826477225 Vadranam Srinivasa Rao Vadranam Sireesha 91038464178 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005188 200000.00 

156 Prakasam 701483970355 Pandiri Yesobu Sandipagu Rajini 91109433117 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005197 200000.00 

157 Prakasam 714900721686 Kukkala Krishnareddy 
KUKKALA 

VENKATESWARAMMA 
34808895901 State Bank of India SBIN0003237 200000.00 

158 Prakasam 735505509307 Gudipalli Malleswari 
Gudipalli Venkata 

Ramanaiah 
19123003887 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005057 200000.00 

159 Prakasam 736484110271 Kambapu Sreenu 
Kambapu 

Kameswaramma 
3654101002721 Canara Bank CNRB0003654 200000.00 

160 Prakasam 736804063928 Kosanala Parvathi Kosanala Gnaneswar 91107149240 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005046 200000.00 

161 Prakasam 754654126911 Manda John Wesly Manda Eunice Rachel 6753574634 Indian Bank IDIB000K264 200000.00 

162 Prakasam 879238704039 Immadi Setty Malleswari 
Immadisetty Nageswara 

Rao 
36882200082767 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003688 200000.00 
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163 Prakasam 911969198488 Burla Sreenivasarao Burla Sambha 0896101024216 Canara Bank CNRB0000896 200000.00 

164 Prakasam 935235154619 Thiragabathaina Pothu Raju 
Thiragabathaina Adi 

Lakshmi 
079810100024186 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798 200000.00 

165 Prakasam 961814403741 Manchu Chandrasekhar Manchu Suhasini 19040594531 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005106  200000.00 

166 Prakasam 969171851741 Makineni Narasimharao makineni  aruna kumari 34318556148 State Bank of India SBIN0000890 200000.00 

167 Prakasam 972755434829 Ballipalli Venkateswarlu Ballipalli Nageswaramma 045910100101050 Andhra Bank ANDB0000459 200000.00 

168 Prakasam 986685112585 Sampathi Kotaiah Sampathi Ademma 025410100134988 Andhra Bank ANDB0000254 200000.00 

169 S P S Nellore 284054150325 Mekala Venkaiah Mekala Lakshmi 91063731258 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004009 200000.00 

170 S P S Nellore 386225336958 Polamgari Polamma Polamgari Ravi 91020687194 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004020 200000.00 

171 S P S Nellore 419908191392 MEENJURU NAGAMMA MEENJURU VINAY 34692200149144 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003469 200000.00 

172 S P S Nellore 424890096794 
GUMPARLAPATI BALA 

NAGAMMA 
GUMPARLAPATI 
SRINIVASULU 

91094960258 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004111 200000.00 

173 S P S Nellore 438855632885 PENUMALLI HYMAVATHI PENUMALLI VENKAIAH 5798101004378 Canara Bank CNRB0005798 200000.00 

174 S P S Nellore 457518766622 KUKKALA LALITHA KUKKALA MADHU 070110100104066 Andhra Bank ANDB0000701 200000.00 

175 S P S Nellore 469081612544 BOBBURU VENKATAIAH BOBBURU BUJJAIAH 316301000004014 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0003163 200000.00 

176 S P S Nellore 474667409991 Shaik Munna Shaik Suhana 35032010039170 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003503 200000.00 

177 S P S Nellore 627491916506 VINJAMURU SRINIVASULU VINJAMURU SUJATHA 91000997164 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004050 200000.00 

178 S P S Nellore 635698136416 Pavuluri Akamma PAVULURI VENGAIAH  34702200182709 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003470 200000.00 

179 S P S Nellore 700193198094 MATTEPU SUDHAKAR MATTEPU ANURADHA 114700101002801 Corporation Bank CORP0001147 200000.00 

180 S P S Nellore 778139305863 KARTHAM PRAVEEN KARTHAM RAMANAMMA 473702010003608 Union Bank of India UBIN0547379 200000.00 

181 S P S Nellore 800245874879 Yekollu Subbamma Yekulla Chinna Sheshaiah 62225258910 State Bank of India SBIN0003719 200000.00 

182 S P S Nellore 815133761290 
Ankinapalli Ramachandra 

Reddy 
Ankinapalli Padma 19155522341 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004072 200000.00 

183 S P S Nellore 837055056338 Shaik Meera Mohiddin Shaik Rajiya 91050173001 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004112 200000.00 

184 S P S Nellore 918503777498 Shaik Chinn Masthan Shaik Fareeda 33372561978 State Bank of India SBIN0008836 200000.00 

185 S P S Nellore 939633427530 POTLLURU SUBBAMMA 
POTLLURU 

VENKATESWARLU 
34852200033724 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003485 200000.00 

186 S P S Nellore 978328818068 Chemudugunta Polaiah 
Chemudugunta 

Deshamma 
32647039026 State Bank of India SBIN0000887 200000.00 

187 Srikakulam 290847878269 Annepu Satish Annepu Anandarao 6727754029 Indian Bank IDIB000K081 200000.00 

188 Srikakulam 302319472303 Anakapalli Rajeswararao Anakapalli Lalitamma 296310100059401 Andhra Bank ANDB0002963 200000.00 
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189 Srikakulam 361592833381 KOLLI PARVATHI KOLLI NARAYANA 31586362178 State Bank of India SBIN0008488 200000.00 

190 Srikakulam 378273497356 Kadagana Rama Swamy Kadagana Kotibabu 38271028061 State Bank of India SBIN0002785 200000.00 

191 Srikakulam 430965639326 Thota Pentayya Thota Kamalamma 73103719255 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001140 200000.00 

192 Srikakulam 450711997872 Challa Prasadarao Challa Anuradha 73096008018 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001104 200000.00 

193 Srikakulam 454119424771 Kornu Chinnammadu Kornu Suryanarayana 20396285304 State Bank of India SBIN0018891 200000.00 

194 Srikakulam 463159785571 Gorivilli Appanna Gorivilli Mangamma 112901000060245 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001129 200000.00 

195 Srikakulam 585188969667 Chukka Thammayya Chukka Laxmi 054210100056529 Andhra Bank ANDB0000542 200000.00 

196 Srikakulam 642835957749 Paidi Venkataramana Paidi Prabhavathi 1007497621 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001143 200000.00 

197 Srikakulam 657550176157 Rowtu Bangaramma Rotu Appalanayudu 32946009557 State Bank of India SBIN0014270 200000.00 

198 Srikakulam 690693107581 Peddinti Santosh Peddinti Mohanarao 37924235827 State Bank of India SBIN0011996 200000.00 

199 Srikakulam 706032888395 Kujja Dharmarao Kujja Anuradha 20164872782 State Bank of India SBIN0004362 200000.00 

200 Srikakulam 716836991739 Kuppili Durgarao Kuppili Laxmi 043910100010615 Andhra Bank ANDB0000439 200000.00 

201 Srikakulam 766758519037 Ippili Sudarsana Rao Ippili Sumathi 038010100161566 Andhra Bank ANDB0000380 200000.00 

202 Srikakulam 796345192974 Merugu Vidya Sagar Merugu Rani 32818177360 State Bank of India SBIN0000753 200000.00 

203 Srikakulam 797792009433 Duppatla Ramu Duppatla Haritha 73083809954 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001163 200000.00 

204 Srikakulam 809089649938 nowapada tarakeswararao Noupada Santhamma 32509750255 State Bank of India SBIN0009503 200000.00 

205 Srikakulam 827606430638 Javana Mangamma Javana Asirappadu 112901000007088 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001129 200000.00 

206 Srikakulam 839635613500 Paidi Srinivasarao Paidi Arunakumari 5598101006224 Canara Bank CNRB0005598 200000.00 

207 Srikakulam 904034597465 Yadla Ramu Yadla Ramulamma 072710100168930 Andhra Bank ANDB0000727 200000.00 

208 Srikakulam 952789272326 muppana malleswari Nakkina Dhanalakshmi 3188101012400 Canara Bank CNRB0003188 200000.00 

209 Visakhapatnam 229589861640 K janakamma KORABU lakshminaidu 743002010007125 Union Bank of India UBIN0574309 200000.00 

210 Visakhapatnam 269555197731 NEMPU SATHISH NEMPU KONDABABU 32887081642 State Bank of India SBIN0002778 200000.00 

211 Visakhapatnam 323117695391 Gude Ganesh Gude Ramu 008210100157907 Andhra Bank ANDB0000082 200000.00 

212 Visakhapatnam 366685480493 vandlebu pentayya vandlebu pentayya 73101534470 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003344 200000.00 

213 Visakhapatnam 402204556029 Pentakota Yenkayyamma Pentakota Gangunaidu 20205185309 State Bank of India SBIN0002740 200000.00 

214 Visakhapatnam 404366929014 padi arjun rao PADI CHINNARI 73151217747 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003339 200000.00 

215 Visakhapatnam 574612932522 KORRABU POTHURAJU KORRABU SANTHI 6308950531 Indian Bank IDIB000S072 200000.00 

216 Visakhapatnam 644782472244 SARIPALLI NANIBABU Saripalli Lakshmi 73116414409 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003337 200000.00 

217 Visakhapatnam 710368488113 Koyya Paradesamma Koyya Suresh 568310110005979 Bank of India BKID0005683 200000.00 

218 Visakhapatnam 724384126621 JEEREDDI PENTAYYA JEEREDDI SURYA KUMARI 038310100181728 Andhra Bank ANDB0000383 200000.00 

219 Visakhapatnam 732303968271 Valanki Kalyan Valanki Kalyan 873673007 Indian Bank IDIB000M003 200000.00 

220 Visakhapatnam 801169949154 Potnuri Ramana POTNURI SIMHACHALAM 32005526532 State Bank of India SBIN0000255 200000.00 

221 Visakhapatnam 820611346899 KOLA RAMANA kolaa nagamani 20264797913 State Bank of India SBIN0001675 200000.00 

222 Visakhapatnam 845545408077 Karri Appala Naidu Karri Nageswararao 065010100198384 Andhra Bank ANDB0000650 200000.00 

223 Visakhapatnam 865693249066 Pamoti Veeraswamy Pamothi Adilaxmi 549202010009219 Union Bank of India UBIN0554928 200000.00 
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224 Visakhapatnam 873233041345 VANUM GURRAYYA VANUM MUTYALAMMA 62418687088 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020692 200000.00 

225 Visakhapatnam 890300166804 Geddam Sai Kumar Geddam Padma 73101324532 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003369 200000.00 

226 Visakhapatnam 914537959037 Purre Raju Purra Apparao 73066261919 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003326 200000.00 

227 Visakhapatnam 928708666526 OMMU APPARAO OMMI DEVI 4930131014687 Canara Bank CNRB0004930 200000.00 

228 Visakhapatnam 939451706022 Gandreddi Mariya Ananda Rao Gandreddi Ratnam 161010100033254 Andhra Bank ANDB0001610 200000.00 

229 Visakhapatnam 975426960276 KUNDRAPU DEMUDU Kundrapu Kumar 73120386948 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003368 200000.00 

230 Visakhapatnam 981146230271 Bingu Chinnarao Bingu Jogeswari 35740066152 State Bank of India SBIN0000754 200000.00 

231 Visakhapatnam 982051879809 Nallabelli Mangaraju NALLABELLI RAJESWARI 62271975895 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020486 200000.00 

232 Visakhapatnam 986783239604 Bogavilli Aruna Bogavilli Srinivasa Rao 2192010017480 United Bank of India UTBIOMRWP43 200000.00 

233 Vizianagaram 229029267014 Koyya Chinna 
CHILLA VENKATA 

LAKSHMI 
62389237389 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021156 200000.00 

234 Vizianagaram 247762111645 Bugata Sivakrishna Bugata Swapna 73101528309 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002257 200000.00 

235 Vizianagaram 260938944380 OMMIDI VARAPU VASU. 
OMMIDI VARAPU 

PYIDAMMA 
565810110001973 Bank of India BKID0005658 200000.00 

236 Vizianagaram 267351168266 KODIMANU THAVUDU KODIMANU SITHAMMA 37965184044 State Bank of India SBIN0004827 200000.00 

237 Vizianagaram 291974127295 Lekkala Sattibabu Lekkala Ramalakshmi 38412480715 State Bank of India SBIN0008825 200000.00 

238 Vizianagaram 293009649130 BUSARA NARSIMHULU BUSARA BHADRAMMA 32847483191 State Bank of India SBIN0000767 200000.00 

239 Vizianagaram 417305300687 Seedara Laxmi Seedara Arjunu 35053116527 State Bank of India SBIN0001005 200000.00 

240 Vizianagaram 469898483553 DEVAPURAPU SIMHACHALAM Devapurapu Ramalaxmi 36292660738 State Bank of India SBIN0001585 200000.00 

241 Vizianagaram 530097185150 PORIPIREDDY SANYASAMMA Potipireddi Srinu 20177805845 State Bank of India SBIN0016346 200000.00 

242 Vizianagaram 536435741346 GUMMIDI MUTYALA RAO GUMMIDI RAMA 145710100109405 Andhra Bank ANDB0001457 200000.00 

243 Vizianagaram 572140461912 Majji Ramu Majji Satyavathi 191510100170856 Andhra Bank ANDB0001915 200000.00 

244 Vizianagaram 585156665492 Gorle Pydi Naidu Gorle Krishnaveni 112801000008356 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001128 200000.00 

245 Vizianagaram 637531685451 DONAKA THIRUPATHIRAO DONAKA RANGAYYA 38329793201 State Bank of India SBIN0002752 200000.00 

246 Vizianagaram 672710761806 Karri Chinnamma Karri Appalaswamy 33199989353 State Bank of India SBIN0014386 200000.00 

247 Vizianagaram 708688817772 THABONA GANGULU Tattubonu Pentamma 73155763746 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002224 200000.00 

248 Vizianagaram 777105730509 Valeti Satya Narayana Valeti Ramanamma 31701443469 State Bank of India SBIN0011108 200000.00 

249 Vizianagaram 925947022161 MAMIDI RAMU MAMIDI DEVUDU 73152453841 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002236 200000.00 

250 Vizianagaram 930185454438 THALLAPUDI KRISHNA 
THALLAPUDI 

DHANALAKSHMI 
520101264681203 Corporation Bank CORP0000434 200000.00 

251 WestGodavari 215923824258 Movva Harinarayana Movva Harinarayana 062510100060522 Andhra Bank ANDB0000625 100000.00 

252 WestGodavari 220348967661 Nendru Darmaiah Nendru Marathamma 033110100241808 Andhra Bank ANDB0000331 200000.00 

253 WestGodavari 242807660200 Yalla Rama Suresh Kumar Ravana Nagamani 20296855482 State Bank of India SBIN0002708 200000.00 

254 WestGodavari 243527975134 Pasupuleti Markandeyulu Pasupuleti Savithri 16738100000460 Bank of Baroda BARB0YERNAG 200000.00 

255 WestGodavari 259221516585 Chukka Harerambabu Chukka Padmavathi 042910100068205 Andhra Bank ANDB0000429 200000.00 
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256 WestGodavari 332881481788 Jarabala Ramesh Jarabala Jyothi 33806237634 State Bank of India SBIN0001002 200000.00 

257 WestGodavari 344791329010 Modepalli Bangarayya Modepalli Durga 033510100047567 Andhra Bank ANDB0000335 200000.00 

258 WestGodavari 359156084005 Teku Subbarao Teku Venkayamma 32594663779 State Bank of India SBIN0000818 200000.00 

259 WestGodavari 369524149689 Tuumu Veera Nageswara Rao Tuumu Surya Kumari 20296845203 State Bank of India SBIN0015364 200000.00 

260 WestGodavari 373306083791 Mandapati Venkateswararao Mandapati Nagababu 6758618024 Indian Bank IDIB000P032 200000.00 

261 WestGodavari 405122811677 Yarramshetti Anjaneyulu Yarramshetti Suryavathi 027810100007727 Andhra Bank ANDB0002800 200000.00 

262 WestGodavari 448836759933 Bandi Yacobu Bandi Subbalaksmi 33069093425 State Bank of India SBIN0002784 200000.00 

263 WestGodavari 488881404484 Kanchrla Chittibabu Kanchrla Kumari 34222350972 State Bank of India SBIN0008247 200000.00 

264 WestGodavari 506487012522 Akula Adi Lakshmi Akula Esubabu 33055236733 State Bank of India SBIN0007539 200000.00 

265 WestGodavari 523193271173 Inti Ramachandrarao Inti Venkataramana 061010100027989 Andhra Bank ANDB0000610 200000.00 

266 WestGodavari 531354083450 Athmakuri Lakshmi Kantham 
Sunkarnam Bhagya 

Lakshmi 
031810100136630 Andhra Bank ANDB0000318 200000.00 

267 WestGodavari 547661061284 Manchi Dharmachari Manchi Yamuna Rani 235110100037083 Andhra Bank ANDB0002351 200000.00 

268 WestGodavari 567126626435 Kasagani Nageswararao Kasagani Venkayamma 34831398729 State Bank of India SBIN0008247 200000.00 

269 WestGodavari 567261981446 BOLLIPAMU CHINNARI BOLLIPAMU CHINNARI 20116350864 State Bank of India SBIN0014167 100000.00 

270 WestGodavari 571942073424 Merugumala Lalitha Kumari Merugumala Venugopal 062510011003388 Andhra Bank ANDB0000625 200000.00 

271 WestGodavari 650295076189 
Yantrapragada Veera Venkata 

Ramakrishna 
Yantrapragada Bullamma 62442921256 State Bank of India SBIN0021599 200000.00 

272 WestGodavari 675165622364 Ponnuri Prasannakumar Ponnuri Lakshmi 094010100035757 Andhra Bank ANDB0000940 200000.00 

273 WestGodavari 691225076843 Mokhamatla Veeraswami Mokhamatla Mahalakshmi 3588980601 Central Bank of India CBIN0280827 200000.00 

274 WestGodavari 705036752421 Merugu Nagamani Merugu Devadanam 38410406243 State Bank of India SBIN0018209 200000.00 

275 WestGodavari 706953491349 Tummuri Ravi Kumar Reddy Pidaparti Anusha 041310100007268 Andhra Bank ANDB0000413 200000.00 

276 WestGodavari 731987892238 Nunna Vijayaraju 
Nunna Ruthu Vijaya 

Kumari 
35846027238 State Bank of India SBIN0006835 200000.00 

277 WestGodavari 747692291419 Mohammad Abdul Shafeeq Haseena Begam 13512122002617 
Oriential Bank of 

Commerce 
ORBC0101351 200000.00 

278 WestGodavari 762411565047 Sonti Venkata Sesharao Sonti Naga Vijaya 613363855 Indian Bank IDIB000P120 200000.00 

279 WestGodavari 789963719787 Itham V N V Tulasi Rao Itham Venkata Satyavathi 464702010020859 Union Bank of India UBIN0546470 200000.00 

280 WestGodavari 790007141369 Chappidi Parvathi Chappidi Varadha Kondala  089710100066076 Andhra Bank ANDB0000897 200000.00 

281 WestGodavari 796576384384 Geddam Kishore Geddam Meri 235110100038815 Andhra Bank ANDB0002351 200000.00 

282 WestGodavari 810588682182 RACHAKONDA LAKSHMI 
KARRI DURGA 
VARAPRASAD 

64151176088 State Bank of India SBIN0000925 200000.00 

283 WestGodavari 812983970862 
Burugupalli Lakshmi 

Narasamma 
Burugupalli Venkatarao 564744039 Indian Bank IDIB000V015 200000.00 

284 WestGodavari 824240601896 Nuthi Sreenu Nuthi Padma 025910100298772 Andhra Bank ANDB0000259 200000.00 

285 WestGodavari 898192378765 Cheeday Surya Nageswararao Cheeday Rajeswari 098410011002829 Andhra Bank ANDB0000984 200000.00 
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286 WestGodavari 947679166439 Rudram Kanakamuralikrishna Rudram Mahalakshmi 078910100115682 Andhra Bank ANDB0000789 200000.00 

287 WestGodavari 962789242403 Didde Daniel Raj Kumar Didde Narasimhamurthy 33087064800 State Bank of India SBIN0000818 200000.00 

288 WestGodavari 991925080249 Koppati Venkatesh Koppati Raj Kumar 1330108016746 Canara Bank CNRB0001330 200000.00 

289 YSRCuddapah 304244478336 
Chinna Papugalla 
Chennakesava 

Chinna Papugalla 
Lakshumma 

62044575375 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020698 200000.00 

290 YSRCuddapah 354443327303 Pathuri Gurramma Pathuri Sanjeeva 19161062599 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002137 200000.00 

291 YSRCuddapah 422522773006 Gajulapalli Polamma Gajulapalli Kesava Reddy 30236074528 State Bank of India SBIN0005082 200000.00 

292 YSRCuddapah 442577122272 Yaparla Subbamma Sreenivasulu Yaparla 20304598507 State Bank of India SBIN0002761 200000.00 

293 YSRCuddapah 609691470187 Sirigi Reddy Jeswanth Reddy 
Sirigi Reddy Gangadhr 

Reddy 
30410662579 State Bank of India SBIN0000989 200000.00 

294 YSRCuddapah 625188183986 Thugutla Sivaiah Thugutla Sujitha 103910100186963 Andhra Bank ANDB0001039 200000.00 

295 YSRCuddapah 690618631256 Uppara Pradeep Uppara Naramma 91053742080 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002144 200000.00 

296 YSRCuddapah 716022740692 Kuppam Brahmaiah Kuppam Lakshmi Devi 91045193832 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002101 200000.00 

297 YSRCuddapah 754659528926 Danduboina Pullaiah 
Danduboina 

Subbalakshumma 
31952200137485 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003195 200000.00 

298 YSRCuddapah 755073538548 
Ramireddy Naga Siva Kumar 

Reddy 
Ramireddy Nagamma 045210100079399 Andhra Bank ANDB0000452 200000.00 

299 YSRCuddapah 863578735960 Sayyad Basheer Ahammad Sayyad Noorjahan 574202010023213 Union Bank of India UBIN0557421 200000.00 

300 YSRCuddapah 906808951015 Puvvadi Subramanyam 
Puvvadi Venkata Naga 

Sushank 
38076101192 State Bank of India SBIN0005082 200000.00 

 


